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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of total underground/open cast operational and inoperational mines in the Country, place- wise and State-wise;

(b) the total quantity of coal extracted from the operational coal mines during the last three years and the current year alongwith the revenue earned by the Government from these mines;

(c) whether the Government proposes to revamp the inoperational mines alongwith and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government also proposes to start mining in new coal mines or blocks during the current years; and

(e) if so, the place-wise details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a):As informed by CIL, state-wise, subsidiary-wise number of working mines of Coal India Limited as on 1.4.15 is enclosedas annexure.

(b): Subsidiary-wise raw coal production of Coal India Limited during the last three years and the current year is given below:

             (Figures in Million Tonnes)
Subsidiary 2014-15  2013-14  2012-13  2011-12
  (Provisional)
ECL  40.01  36.054  33.911  30.558
BCCL  34.51  32.614  31.213  30.207
CCL  55.64  50.022  48.061  48.004
NCL  72.48  68.639  70.021  66.401
WCL  41.15  39.729  42.287  43.110
SECL  128.28  124.261  118.219  113.837
MCL  121.38  110.439  107.894  103.119
NEC  0.78  0.664  0.605  0.602
CIL  494.23  462.422  452.211  435.838

The total revenue earned by the Government from the subsidiaries on account of Royalty, Sales Tax / VAT, Stowing Excise Duty, Central Excise Duty, Clean Energy Cess, Cess& others as per audited accounts are as under:

         (Fig. in Rs. Crores)
Sl. Company  2010-11  2011-12  2012-13  2013-14
1 ECL  1332.96  2462.38  2723.78  2937.54
2 BCCL  816.69  1331.45  1799.65  1691.57
3 CCL  1009.51  1572.68  2048.73  2069.47
4 NCL  1320.48  3028.89  2678.92  2748.96
5 WCL  1036.26  1529.69  1867.35  1819.39
6 SECL  2630.55  3682.24  5317.52  5251.23
7 MCL  1723.55  2573.75  3215.95  3129.84
8 NEC  53.27  64.53  79.21  65.52
 TOTAL  9923.27  16245.61 19731.11 19713.52


Figures regarding revenue earned for the year 2014-15 is under audit.

(c): Subsidiary wise status of revamping of inoperational mines is as under:

1. ECL: Techno-economic viability of inoperational underground mines are being examined to revive them by way of conversion to opencast mines or by way of introduction of mass production technology etc.


2. WCL: It is proposed to start coal production in 5 inoperational mines. Stone drifting work is going on in 2 inoperational underground mines and it is proposed to start coal production in 3 inoperational open cast mines.

3. There is no programme to revamp any in-operational mines of BCCL, CCL, NCL, SECL, and MCL during 2015-16.

(d&e): Development activities in the following new projects have been planned to startduring current year i.e. 2015-16:−

Sl no. Mine/Project Subsidiary State Area Annual Capacity (MT)
1 Hura C OCP  ECL   Jharkhand Rajmahal Area 3.00
2 Muraidih UGP  BCCL   Jharkhand Barora  2.00
3 Magadh OCP  CCL   Jharkhand Magadh  20.00
4 Saraipalli OCP SECL CG Korba 1.40
5 Ketki UGP  SECL   CG  Bishrampur 0.42
6 New Majri Sector WCL   Maharashtra Majri  1.20
 IA &II A OC
7 Jamunia UG   WCL   Madhya Pradesh Pench  0.84
8 Gokul OC   WCL   Maharashtra Umrer  1.50
9 Sharda UG  WCL   Madhya Pradesh Kanhan  0.32
10 Dinesh OC  WCL   Maharashtra Umrer  4.00
11 Dhau North UG  WCL   Madhya Pradesh Kanhan  0.36
12 Singhori OC  WCL   Maharashtra Nagpur  0.80
13 Amalgamated Yekona-I WCL   Maharashtra Majri  2.50
 & II OC
14 Amalgamated Pauni-II WCL   Maharashtra Ballarpur 2.50
 & III OC
15 Chincholi OC  WCL   Maharashtra Ballarpur 0.30
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